OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE-CUM-CHAIRMAN, D. L. S. A., TINSUKIA

ORDER

The application submitted by below named candidates who applied for the post of "Office Peon" in the Office of the District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia pursuant to the advertisement dated 29.05.2024 are hereby rejected. The ground(s) of rejection are mentioned below against the name of each candidate:

SI.	Name of Candidate	Post applied for	Ground(s) for rejection of application
No.	Cmti Drivanka Boruah	Office Peon	Over qualified
1	Smti Priyanka Boruah Sri Biswajit Moran	Office Peon	Over qualified
2	Smti Karabi Kachari	Office Peon	Over qualified
3	Smti Pampi Karmakar	Office Peon	Standard for of application is
4	Siliu Pallipi Karillakai	Office redit	not submitted
5	Smti Aarti Sahani	Office Peon	Over qualified
6	Sri Bhol Bahadur Chetry	Office Peon	Over qualified
7	Smti Bharati Thapa	Office Peon	VIII passed certificate is not
	Saikia		submitted
8	Sri Deben Sharma	Office Peon	Over qualified
9	Sri Amit Rai	Office Peon	Over qualified
10	Sri Bhabani Sonowal	Office Peon	Over qualified
11	Sri Udhab Das	Office Peon	Over qualified
12	Sri Saurav Neog	Office Peon	Over qualified
13	Sri Dipanjal Dihingia	Office Peon	Over qualified
14	Sri Papu Yadav	Office Peon	VIII passed certificate is not
- '			submitted
15	Sri Rahul Das	Office Peon	Over qualified
16	Sri Akash Ghorachowa	Office Peon	Over qualified
17	Sri Rahul Bhumij	Office Peon	Over qualified
18	Sri Palash Saikia	Office Peon	Over qualified
19	Sri Prodyut Gogoi	Office Peon	Over qualified
20	Sri Bishal Tanti	Office Peon	Over qualified
21	Sri Rajesh Yadav	Office Peon	Over qualified
22	Smti Puja Malakar	Office Peon	Over qualified
23	Smti Bindiya Morang	Office Peon	Over qualified
24	Sri Abhinandan Gogoi	Office Peon	10 th passed certificate is not
		OCC D	submitted
25	Sri Debojit Dangaria	Office Peon	Over qualified
26	Smti Syamondika Payeng	Office Peon	Over qualified

27	Sri Chandan Ghosh	Office Peon	Over qualified
28 29	Sri Raj Malakar Sri Pankaj Sonowal	Office Peon Office Peon	Over qualified Sri Pankaj sonowal has already applied for the post
			of Office Assistant and subsequently submitted
			documents of graduation. Over qualified



District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia

Memo No.DLSA/Tsk/Add/I/24/多いいい

Dated Tinsukia the 06th July, 2024

Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Tinsukia for information and necessary action.
- The System Assistant, Tinsukia District Judiciary, for uploading in the official website of Tinsukia District Judiciary.
- 3. Notice Board.

4. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, D. L. S. A., Tinsukia District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairman, DLSA